

**CIS-270/2022**  
**Mat-270/2022**  
**(J.O.Code-WB00875)**

**Order No. 15**  
**Dated: 03.01.2025.**

Today is fixed for P. hearing of the suit.  
Hazira filed for petitioner.  
A petition is filed for petitioner praying for time for P. hearing on ground that copy of WS has been received today.  
Respondent is absent by filing petition.  
Heard both sides. Perused.  
Time prayer is allowed.  
Fix 02.04.2025 for P. hearing of the suit.

Dict. & Corr. by me

Additional Dist. Judge, 1st Court  
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.

Additional Dist. Judge, 1st Court  
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.